Cmpter Electronics Co., Limited.
2.4mm Test Cable Assembly
REF. REF.
Length
Maker
Connector1 Connector2
P/N. CA3507-2.4F-2.4F-1M-396
Assembly
Instruction
Cable Assembly, 2.4mm Straight Female to 2.4mm Straight Female, GORETM CXN3507 Cable,
1 meter
Connector Data
 Connector 1 Connector 2
Connector Type 2.4mm Female 2.4mm Female
Inner Contact Beryllium Copper Alloy, Gold-Plated Beryllium Copper Alloy, Gold-Plated
Insulator PEI PEI
Body SU303F, Polishing & Passivated SU303F, Polishing & Passivated
Cable Data
Cable Type GORETM  CXN3507
Outer Conductor 3.6mm (0.140”)
Inner Conductor 0.9mm(0.036”)  Solid
Min. Bend Radius(mm) 25.4mm
Bend (Cycles) 1000
Assembly Data
Length (mm) 1000
Impedance (ohms) 50
Working Freq. (GHz) DC～40
VSWR (：1 max)  @GHz 40 1.30
Insertion loss (dB/m  max)  @GHz 1 0.47
 4 0.95
 6 1.17
 8 1.36
 10 1.54
 12 1.68
 18 2.09
 27 2.59
 35 2.98
 40 3.30
Environment Data
Temp.（℃） -55～125